FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 0	9-01-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of h	り113408U ***/	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gunes M. Eces			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Globix Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	-30-99			
	☐ Merg	er	Street Address: P. O	. Box 4025
Security Agreement	☐ Char	ge of Name		
□ Other			City Thousand Oaks	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9135</u> 9
Execution Date: <u>August</u>	24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? □ Yes OL No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 09	/084,431			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yesxxx No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ndence 6.	Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: William W.	<u> Haefliger</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: Sui	te 512		☑ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 So	. Lake Ave	8.	Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Pasadena</u> Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIF	P: 91 101	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
8/31/1999 MTHAII 00000361 09084431		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	40E
9. Statement and signature.	and belief, the fo	regoing information	is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
William W. Haeflie	ger	mund	life	F-24-88
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, GUNES M. ECER, of Thousand Oaks, in the County of Ventura, State of California am owner of all the rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/084,431, filed May 26, 1998, entitled SELF

SHARPENING BLADES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

WHEREAS, GLOBIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a
California corporation with principal offices at P. O.
Box 4025, Thousand Oaks, California 91359, is desirous
of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and
to said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/084,431
and the invention embodied therein in the United States
and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, GUNES M. ECER, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto GLOBIX

- 1 -

TECHNOLOGIES, INC. all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/084,431 and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at Moorpark, California, this day of August 24,1999.

Gunes M. Ecer

Docket: 11,950